# UNOFFICIAL COPY

#### JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales
Corporation, an Illinois Corporation,
pursuant to and under the authority conferred
by the provisions of an Order Appointing
Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by
the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois,
on August 12, 25 (4, in Case No. 13 CH
141D2, entitled NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE LLC 18, HILENDER



Doc#: 1532816026 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/24/2015 11:32 AM Pg: 1 of 4

WILSON-JONES AKA RHILENDER
WILSON, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice WILSON, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, given in compliance with 735 ilcs 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 13, 2014, does hereby grant grantor on November 14, does hereby grant grant grantor grant grant grant grantor grant grant grant grant gr

LOT I (EXCEPT SOUTH 10 FEET) IN BLOCK 4 IN STREAMSIDE PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION, 8, AND PART OF SECTION 9, ALL IN TO WNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE CALUMET RIVER AND WEST OF RIGHT OF WAY OF ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 14300 PARNELL AVE., Lie rvey, IL 60426

Property Index No. 29-09-100-043-0000

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its Posident and CEO on this 15th day of January, 2015.

The Judicial Sal & Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone

President and Chief Executive Officer

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Danielle Adduci, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President and CEO he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth

Given under my hand and seal on this

15th day of January, 201

OFFICIAL SEAL
DANIELLE ADDUCT
Notary Public - State of Hinols
My Commission Expires Oct 17, 2016

1532816026 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Judicial Sale Deed

This Deed was prepared by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Flo
Chicago, IL 60606-4650.
Exempt under provision of Paragraph, Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45).
Grantor's Name and Address:  THE JUDIC'AL SALES CORPORATION  One South Warker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois Fuor 6-4650 (312)236-SALE  Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to: FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, by assignment    5. Warker Organia (40) Chicago, The 60606
Contact Name and Address:
Contact: Nationstar Mordagy CLC
Address: 350 Highland Dr.
Lewisville, TX 75067  Telephone: (214) 956-2432

Mail To:

HAUSELMAN, RAPPIN & OLSWANG, LTD. 29 E. Madison, Ste.950 CHICAGO, IL,60602 (312) 372-2020 Att. No. 4452 File No. 12-7200-383

**EXEMPT** 



Nº 17804

1532816026 Page: 3 of 4

### UNOFFICIAL COPY



First American Title Insurance Company 18501 Maple Creek Drive Suite 950 Tinley Park, IL 60477 Phone: (708)429-0044 Fax: (866)524-5676

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

0	LE L
Dated: October 15, 2015	nature:
~/x. / /	Grantor o Agent
Subscribed and many is before the by	eald bo-1 living affiant, on
Subscribed and sworn to before the by the solution 16, 2015.	salu
October 10, 2013.	
Notary Public	A FICIAL SEAL PATRICIA PACHECO
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/13/17
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifie	s that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or
assignment of beneficial interest in a land to	rust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or
foreign corporation authorized to do busine	ss or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
partnership authorized to do business or ac	quire and noid title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity
recognized as a person and authorized to di laws of the State of Illinois.	o business or a quire and hold title to real estate under the
laws of the state of fillinois.	(a) 8 d O
	VSA 10.
Dated: October 16, 2015 Sig	inature:
•	Grantee or Agent
'	26 \ N 16 T
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the october 16, 2015.	said, affiant, on
CCBDE: 10, 2015.	
Notary Public	
i	
Note: Any person who knowingly submits/a	false statement concerning the identity of a grantie shall be offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent
offenses.	, oriense and or a class x inisactive for sobsequence
	ok County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4
of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)	
	•
}	
!	, mare
1	OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA PACHECO
	NOTABY BUILD . STATE OF ILLINUIS
į .	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/13/17

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

AFFIDAVIT FOR CERTIFICATION BY PARTY NOT ON ORIGINAL DOCUMENT (55 ILCS 5/3-5013) STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY (print name) DIANNE MYLES being duly sworn, state that I have access to the copies of the attached document(s) (state type(s) of documer.(fs)) as executed by (nr.mo(s) of party(ies)) My relationship to the documer. Is (ex. - Title Company, agent, attorney) I state under oath that the original of this occurrent is lost, or not in possession of the party needing to record the same. To the test of my knowledge the original document was not intentionally destroyed or in any manner disposed of for the purpose of introducing a copy thereof in place of the original. Affigint has personal knowledge that the foregoing statements are true. Signature Dáte Subscribed and sworn to before me Motary Public SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL

OE ANN WATSON